South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 02, 2024, 10:13:40 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0069 (Rat #0106, Act #0062 of 1989) General Bill, By Drummond

A Bill to reauthorize the existence of the South Carolina Residential Home Builders Commission for six years and to amend
Section 40-59-90, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to revocation of licenses of residential home builders, so as
to provide that licenses may be revoked, suspended, or restricted for a period of one year, and to provide for reissuance of
licenses previously revoked if a majority of the members of the Home Builders Commission vote if favor of the reissuance, to
provide that appeals from the decisions of the Commission must be governed by the provisions of the Administrative
Procedures Act; and to amend Section 40-59-110, relating to reports of the Commission, so as to provide that the annual
report must be made to the General Assembly and that it must contain a list of builders whose licenses were revoked,
suspended, or restricted.-amended title

01/12/89
01/12/89
03/14/89
03/15/89
03/15/89
03/15/89
03/21/89
03/21/89
03/22/89
03/22/89
04/20/89
04/27/89
04/27/89
04/28/89
05/04/89
05/10/89
05/10/89
05/10/89
05/26/89

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-53

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-53
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-16
Amended SJ-26

Read second time SJ-28

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-28
Amended SJ-18

Read third time and sent to House SJ-20

Introduced and read first time HJ-6

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-11
Read second time HJ-16

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-17
Read third time and enrolled HJ-4

Ratified R 106

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/10/89

Act No. 62

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



