May 02, 2024, 10:13:40 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0069 (Rat #0106, Act #0062 of 1989) General Bill, By Drummond

A Bill to reauthorize the existence of the South Carolina Residential Home Builders Commission for six years and to amend Section 40-59-90, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to revocation of licenses of residential home builders, so as to provide that licenses may be revoked, suspended, or restricted for a period of one year, and to provide for reissuance of licenses previously revoked if a majority of the members of the Home Builders Commission vote if favor of the reissuance, to provide that appeals from the decisions of the Commission must be governed by the provisions of the Administrative Procedures Act; and to amend Section 40-59-110, relating to reports of the Commission, so as to provide that the annual report must be made to the General Assembly and that it must contain a list of builders whose licenses were revoked, suspended, or restricted.-amended title

•	•	
01/12/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-53
01/12/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-53
03/14/89	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-16
03/15/89	Senate	Amended SJ-26
03/15/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-28
03/15/89	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-28
03/21/89	Senate	Amended SJ-18
03/21/89	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-20
03/22/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-6
03/22/89	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7
04/20/89	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-11
04/27/89	House	Read second time HJ-16
04/27/89	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-17
04/28/89	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-4
05/04/89		Ratified R 106
05/10/89		Signed By Governor
05/10/89		Effective date 05/10/89
05/10/89		Act No. 62
05/26/89		Copies available